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Applications for funding are available online at https://fundingmt.org/index.do   Please contact staff at the State Highway Traffic 
Safety Office if you have any questions or need assistance negotiating the application process: 
 

Janet Kenny, Highway Traffic Safety Section Supervisor ................. (406) 444‐7417 
jakenny@mt.gov  

 
Mark Keeffe, Traffic Safety Operations Research Analyst ............... (406)‐444‐3430 

mkeeffe@mt.gov  
 
Erin Root, Occupant Protection Programs ...................................... (406) 444‐0809 

eroot@mt.gov 
 

Kevin Dusko, Impaired Driving Prevention Programs ..................... (406) 444‐7411 
kedusko@mt.gov  

 
Chad Newman, Law Enforcement Liaison ....................................... (406) 444‐0856 
  chnewman@mt.gov  
  
Sheila Cozzie, Traffic Safety Cultural Liaison ................................... (406) 444‐7301 

scozzie@mt.gov 
 

Bill Tuck, Grants Accountant ........................................................... (406) 444‐6114 
btuck@mt.gov  

 

Milestone  Timeline 

Application submission deadline for FFY 2021 funding. March 1, 2020 

Application review and assessment.  Funding and project recommendations 
made to the Governor’s Representative (GR) for Highway Traffic Safety.   

March 1 – April 30, 2020 

Preliminary contract negotiations.  April 30 ‐ May 29, 2020 

Draft Annual Highway Safety Plan (HSP) prepared by MDT staff and submitted 
to the GR for approval. 

May 1 ‐ June 30, 2020 

Deadline for Annual Highway Safety Plan submission to NHTSA. July 1, 2020 

Deadline for NHTSA to notify state whether or not FFY 2020 Highway Safety 
Plan is approved. 

September 14, 2020 

Notification to applicants regarding funding approval or denial. August 2020 

All contracts must be executed between Grantees and MDT October 1, 2020 

Start of Federal Fiscal Year 2021 
Contracts are finalized and routed for signatures.  Effective date of contract 
varies; please check with your assigned program manager for details. 

October 1, 2020 – September 
30, 2021 

Annual Highway Safety Planning Meeting.    October 5‐6, 2020 

 


